by reflecting on the importance of non-profit organizations in our State of New Hampshire.  

Without the efforts on non-profit organizations, the quality of life for residents in our state would 

be, in large part, diminished.  Iain continued his report by noting that attendance in 2018 was fifty-

seven thousand (57,000) people down from sixty-one thousand (61,000) people in 2017.  Iain 

illustrated the relationship between hotter than normal days and our decrease in attendance.  This 

summer’s temperatures have been moderate and our attendance numbers are off the charts.  Iain 

also provided an overview to the membership of our volunteer program, our school programs,